Bureau du président du conseil de l'AÉUM Située sur les territoires traditionnels des collectivités Haudenosaunee et Anishinaabe.

SSMU Office of the Speaker

Located on Haudenosaunee and Anishinaabe, traditional territories.

Speaker@ssmu.ca | ssmu.ca | (514) 398-6800 | 3600 rue McTavish, Suite 1200, Montréal, QC, H3A 0G3

MOTION REGARDING RENEWAL OF TVM FEE

Submitted for: Winter 2025 Referendum

Submitted to:	SSMU E	Board of Directors	Document no.:	BOD-PUB-MOT-2025-02-10-001
Moved by: Seconded by:	Pauline Jolicoeur SSMU VP Finance Dymetri Taylor President		Current Status:	☐ FOR APPROVAL ☑ APPROVED ☑ POSTPONED ☐ COMMITTED ☐ NOT APPROVED
Issue		The TVM Fee will expire	in Winter of 2025	5, and therefore requires renewal.
Background and TVM is a student-run televis Rationale			evised news and	entertainment service.
Alignment with Mission		This fee aligns with SSMU's mission of service, leadership, and representation, as it provides opportunities for student engagement and involvement.		
Consultatior Completed	ns	SSMU Vice-President (F SSMU President SSMU Director of Clubs The motion was sent to	and Services	of TVM for review.
Risk Factors Resource Implications		the necessary funds to	operate.	M Fee fail to pass, TVM will not have sk of financial strain on students.



Bureau du président du conseil de l'AÉUM

Située sur les territoires traditionnels des collectivités Haudenosaunee et Anishinaabe.

SSMU Office of the Speaker

Located on Haudenosaunee and Anishinaabe, traditional territories.

<u>speaker@ssmu.ca</u> | <u>ssmu.ca</u> | (514) 398-6800 | 3600 rue McTavish, Suite 1200, Montréal, QC, H3A 0G3

Sustainability Considerations This motion is necessary for the financial sustainability of TVM.

Impact of Decision and Next Steps

Impact of Decision

Should this motion and the subsequent referendum question be adopted, the TVM Fee would continue being billed at \$1.50 per semester for full-time and part-time students.

Next Steps:

If approved by the Legislative Council, the referendum question will be forwarded to Elections SSMU to be included in the Winter 2025 Referendum.

Motion or Resolution for Approval

Be it resolved that the Legislative Council approve the following question for the Winter 2025 referendum period:

"Do you agree to the renewal of the opt-outable TVM Fee at \$1.50 per semester for full-time and part-time students, beginning in Fall 2025 and ending in Winter 2030 (inclusive and excluding the Summer semester), with the understanding that a majority 'no' vote will result in the discontinuation of the fee?"

Results of the Vote

In favour (7) Opposed () Abstain ()